ACCESS TARIFF

6. **SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE**

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Continued)

	-		
6.6.2	l ocal	Tranenort	(Continued)
0.0.2	Local	Hallsport	(Continued)

<u>LC</u>	cai Transport (Continued)	Rate
<u>Di</u> -	rect Trunked Transport <u>Direct Trunked Facility</u> Per Mile	, and the second second
	- Voice Grade	\$1.27
	High Capacity DS1High Capacity DS3	\$5.97 \$52.08
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3	\$55.76
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$69.98
-	Direct Trunked Transport Termination	
	Per Termination - Voice Grade	\$12.81
	- High Capacity DS1	\$31.02
	- High Capacity DS3	\$199.23
	 Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 	\$207.44
	- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$451.65
	<u>ultiplexing</u> er Arrangement	
-	DS3 to DS1	\$181.77
-	DS1 to Voice	\$70.18
Ta	andem Switched Transport	
-	Tandem Switched Facility* Per Access Minute Per Mile	
	-Terminating	\$0.000120
	-Originating	\$0.000188
_	Tandem Switched Termination*	
	Per Access Minute Per Termination	
	-Terminating	\$0.000623
	-Originating	\$0.000979
-	Tandem Switching*	
	Per Access Minute Per Tandem	00 004 574
	-Terminating	\$0.001571 \$0.002468
	-Originating	φυ.υυ2400
-	Joint Tandem Switched Transport*	
	Per Originating Toll Free Only Access Minute, Per Tandem	\$0.001
		ψ0.001
Ne	etwork Blocking Per Blocked Call	60.000700

The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021.

ISSUED: May 31, 2022 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

Applies to FGD only

ISSUED BY:

Joel Dolimeier, Vice-President

\$0.009726

(R)

ACCESS TARIFF

6.	SWITCHED	ACCESS	SERVICE

66	Switched	Access	Rates	and	Charges	(Continued)
0.0	OWILLIEU	MCCC33	Nates	allu	Cilalues	(Continueu)

6.6.2 Local Transport (Continued)

Rate

Residual Interconnection Charge

(Non-Toll Free)

Per Originating Minute

\$0.006070

(Toll Free)

Per Originating Minute

\$0.000000

800 Data Base Access Service Queries

Per Query

Basic

\$N/A

Feature

\$N/A

6.6.3 End Office

(A) Local Switching, Per Access Minute

(Non-Toll Free)

TerminatingOriginating

\$0.000000

\$0.017800

(Toll Free)
- Originating

\$0.004287

004287 (R)

(B) Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes

Terminating

*

- Originating (Non-Toll Free & Toll Free)

\$N/A

(C) <u>Transitional End Office Access Service</u>

Per Terminating Minute

\$0.000000

6.6.4 ILP Implementation Charge

\$0.00

6.6.5 Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use

 Orig Only
 Term Only
 2-Way

 Feature Group A
 2,493
 2,210
 4,703

 Feature Group B
 5,042
 5,042
 5,042

ISSUED: May 31, 2022 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022 ISSUED BY:

Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President

Authorized by NH PUC Docket No. DT

^{*}The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate.